

16 January 2025 09:00:00 CET PRESS RELEASE

Kambi Group plc appoints Mattias Frithiof as SVP Investor Relations & Sustainability

Frithiof brings over 15 years of experience in investor relations and finance to the role, most recently as Head of IR at Storytel

Kambi Group plc ("Kambi"), the home of premium sports betting solutions, today announced the appointment of Mattias Frithiof as Senior Vice President (SVP) Investor Relations & Sustainability, effective 16 January 2025.

Frithiof brings over 15 years of experience in investor relations and finance to his new role at Kambi having previously worked at financial institutions including Moody's and Swedbank. He joins Kambi from Stockholm-listed audiobook and e-book streaming services company Storytel, where he served as Head of Investor Relations.

Based in Stockholm and reporting to Kambi CFO David Kenyon, Frithiof will lead and execute Kambi's investor relations strategy, building and maintaining strong relationships with investors, sell-side analysts and other key stakeholders. He will be responsible for communicating Kambi's financial performance and growth strategy to the analyst and shareholder communities, as well as leading Kambi's corporate social responsibility (CSR) strategy.

David Kenyon, Kambi CFO, said: "We are delighted to welcome Mattias to Kambi. His extensive experience in investor relations, coupled with his strong financial background, will be invaluable as we seek to create greater shareholder value. As we continue to strengthen our position as a leader in the global sports betting market, Mattias will play a key role in ensuring our investor communications and sustainability initiatives remain best-in-class and aligned with our strategic goals."

Mattias Frithiof, Kambi SVP Investor Relations & Sustainability, said: "I am delighted to join Kambi at an exciting time for the company and to be part of its next phase of development. I look forward to building upon Kambi's close relations with investors and other stakeholders, further establishing an IR department that matches Kambi's high standards and ambition."

For further information, please contact:

Mattias Frithiof SVP Investor Relations & Sustainability <u>Mattias.Frithiof@kambi.com</u> Mobile: +46 707 422 332

Chris Stutzman Investor Relations Analyst <u>Chris.Stutzman@kambi.com</u> Office: +1 302 603 5137

About Kambi

Kambi Group is the home of premium sports betting services for licensed B2C gaming operators. Kambi's portfolio of market-leading products include Turnkey Sportsbook, Odds Feed+, Managed Trading, Bet Builder, Esports, Front End and Sportsbook Platform. Kambi Group also operates esports data and odds supplier Abios, front end technology experts Shape Games and cuttingedge AI trading division Tzeract. Kambi Group's partners include ATG, Bally's Corporation, Corredor Empresarial, Kindred Group, LeoVegas, LiveScore, Rush Street Interactive and Svenska Spel. Kambi Group employs more than 1,000 staff across offices in Malta (headquarters), Australia, Denmark, Philippines, Romania, Sweden, the UK and the United States.

Kambi utilises a best of breed security approach and is ISO 27001 and eCOGRA certified. Kambi Group plc is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market under the symbol "KAMBI".

The Company's Certified Advisor is Redeye AB.

Attachments

Kambi Group plc appoints Mattias Frithiof as SVP Investor Relations & Sustainability